PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3059582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON L. MCLELLAN	10/06/2014
TODD L. PETERSON	10/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POET RESEARCH, INC.	
Street Address:	4615 N. LEWIS AVENUE	
City:	SIOUX FALLS	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14391566
PCT Number:	US1331528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-351-2900

Email: docketing@kaganbinder.com **Correspondent Name:** KAGAN BINDER, PLLC

Address Line 1: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING

Address Line 2: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POE0016/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORAE M. STOCKDALE
SIGNATURE:	/JoRae M. Stockdale/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=POE0016US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033923 FRAME: 0713

503012982

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Brandon L. McLellan, of 7808 West Wilson Drive, Sioux Falls, SD 57106; and Todd L. Peterson, of 611 Lakota Court, Brandon, SD 57005; are hereinafter called the "Assignors."

WHEREAS, POET RESEARCH, INC., having its principal place of business at 4615 N. Lewis Avenue, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104 (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring their entire rights, title and interests in and to U.S. Patent Application titled WRAPPING MATERIAL REMOVAL METHOD and having International Patent Application No. PCT/US2013/031528 and filing date of March 14, 2013, including all inventions disclosed therein, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire rights, title and interests in and to said application (including all inventions disclosed therein) and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, including all nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignors further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States Application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Assignors do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the date(s) set forth below.

Brandon McLellan

Todd L. Peterson

PATENT

REEL: 033923 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 10/09/2014